# CH \$115.00.00 87471660

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI95735

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT    |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ENTITY CONVERSION |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name     | Formerly                          | Execution Date | Entity Type                            |
|----------|-----------------------------------|----------------|--|
| EBY, LLC | FORMERLY Empowered<br>By You, LLC |                | Limited Liability Company:<br>DELAWARE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Company Name:     | EBY, INC.             |  |
|-------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 2578 Broadway         |  |
| Internal Address: | #573                  |  |
| City:             | New York              |  |
| State/Country:    | NEW YORK              |  |
| Postal Code:      | 10025                 |  |
| Entity Type:      | Corporation: DELAWARE |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark        |
|----------------------|---------|------------------|
| Registration Number: | 5374627 | EMPOWERED BY YOU |
| Registration Number: | 5520802 | EBY              |
| Registration Number: | 5520803 | EBY              |
| Registration Number: | 5520804 |                  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9176752258

**Email:** efiling@grr.com,tsegalman@grr.com

Correspondent Name: Teresa L Segalman

Address Line 1: 270 Madison Avenue, 14th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 9340/004        |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Teresa Segalman |
| SIGNATURE:              | Teresa Segalman |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 03/14/2024      |

TRADEMARK REEL: 008370 FRAME: 0031

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=EBY, LLC conversion#page1.tif source=EBY, LLC conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008370 FRAME: 0032

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "EBY, LLC" TO A

DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EBY, LLC" TO "EBY,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 2020, AT 5:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

E STORY OF S

5112276 8100V SR# 20208750247 Authentication: 204430446 Date: 12-28-20

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 2. The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is February 21, 2012.
- 3. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is "EBY, LLC"
- 5. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is "EBY, INC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the 23rd day of December 2020.

By:\_\_\_\_\_\_\_Name: Renata Black

Title: CEO

RECORDED: 03/14/2024

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:52 PM 12/23/2020
FILED 05:52 PM 12/23/2020
SR 20208750247 - File Number 5112276

TRADEMARK REEL: 008370 FRAME: 0034